

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6449/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2009 in  
3378/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CRLRP No.

NAVAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZEENATH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay  
)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.N.Sreekumar, Adv.for  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, impugned order of the High Court shall remain stayed provided petitioner pays another sum of rupees fifty thousand apart from rupees one lakh, already paid, within six weeks from today to the respondents.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master